
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for Materials Testing and Special Inspection Services by and between

the District and Consolidated Engineering Laboratories, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide materials testing and
special construction inspection services as required by the Division of State Architects (DSA), for the
Solar Initiative Various Sites- Acorn Woodland Elementary School/Lockwood STEAM Academy & New Highland

Academy Project, in the not-to-exceed amount of $50,258.78, which includes a not-to-exceed amount of $4,568.98 for

any additional services, with work scheduled to commence on February 9, 2023, and scheduled to last until August 31,

2023.

File #: 23-0063, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

